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ARTHUR CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP LIMITED

7976 Wellington Road 109, P.O. Box 10
Arthur, Ontario NOG 140

Toll Free: 1-800-263-5382 . Tel: 519-848-2016
Fax: 519-848-3373 . Email: sales@arthurchrysler.com

Website: www.arthurchrysler.com

A Messdse to Our Vdlued Customers:

During these uncertain times, we at Arthur Chrysler are here to serve our customers to the very

best of our abilities. Our sales department unfortunately, was not included in the last update of
the essential services list. Parts and Service have been deemed an essential service and we are

changing our daily operations to meet these needs.

Service and Pørts Deportment: 8:00 - 5:00 pm Monday to Friday, closed Saturday & Sunday

Our service and parts departments are open for business but the building will be closed to the
public. To make a service appointment, please call to discuss with our Service Manager. There

will not be an opportunity to talk to service when you drop your vehicle off. We will disinfect
your vehicle before service work and disinfect again when we are done.

Randy Marchant - cell 519-323-7049 Service Department - 519 848-2016

Tom O'Donnell - 5L9-848-22L7 toll free - 1 888 8O822L7 or parts@arthurchrvsler.com

Our customer waiting lounge will be closed to customers while their vehicle is being serviced

lf you are experiencing any flu-like symptoms, we ask that you refrain from coming to the
dealership or to re-schedule your appointment.

Sales Deportment - closed

Our showroom is closed to the public. We will remain available to answer your inquiries
through our website and via phone or email.

Jamie Rooney - cell 519-994-L49O jamie.rooney@arthurchrysler.com

Brad Roy- cell 519-362-74I2 brad.roy@arthurchrysler.com

DougRooney- cell 519-831-7681 doug.rooney@arthurchrysler.com

Derrick Woods- cell 519-820-1170 derrick.woods@arthurchrysler.com

We are stif l open 2417 online and as well at www.arthurchrysler.com

Be Sofe everyone

Ron Rooney

Wayne Rooney - cell 519-323-7513 wrooney@orthurchrysler.com

Arthur Chrysler Dodge Jeep Management


